

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 569 OF 2016

Nitin Maroti Meghavat (now Dead), ThroughPETITIONER
Lrs. Dr. Maroti Rupla Rathod And Another

V/S

Datta Namdeo Thakre And OthersRESPONDENT

K.S. NARWADE for Petitioner

B.P. BHATT for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE**
J

DATE : **5th February, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. Vishws Gadbaile h/f Adv. K.S. Narwade
for Appellant S.O. after 4 weeks. Adv. B.P. Bhatt for R.no. 3.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)