



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 569 OF 2016

Nitin Maroti Meghavat (deceased) through Lrs.

Vs.

Datta Namdeo Thakre and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.K.S.Narwade, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr.VD.Darne Advocate for the Respondent No.2.(through
V.C.)

Mr.B.PBhat, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 11/03/2026

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent No.2 submits that, he has not received the copy of the paper book. The learned Advocate for the Appellant undertakes to supply the copy of the paper book to him.

2. Stand over to 24.03.2026.

JUDGE