



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 569 OF 2016

NITIN MAROTI MEGHAVAT (NOW DEAD), THROUGH LRS. DR. MAROTI RUPLA RATHOD AND ANOTHER
VS
DATTA NAMDEO THAKRE AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Vishwa Gadbaile, Advocate h/f. Shri K.S.Narwade, Advocate for appellants.
Ms. Shubhangi Darne, Advocate h/f. Shri V. D. Darne, Advocate for respondent no.
2 through VC.
Shri S.P. Bhatt, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 24/03/2026

The learned counsel appearing for Respondent no. 2 seeks time on the ground that, just now, she has received the copy of paper book.

2. The learned counsel for the Appellants and the learned counsel for Respondent no. 3 are present.
3. By consent, stand over after two weeks.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)